3 1 6 S 4 3 fa

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST RE\/‘S‘ONS

@ i} ATLANTIC \/ERSION TERMINATOR A 66 p LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 28JuL2014 | RW | TE
LumsLs [REVISTON DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE e T

2266325- | 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANICAL

22663252 3 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC

7-2266325-1 : MECHANICAL AND CRIMP MECHANICAL

TOOLING KIT

PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP

[-7272663725-7 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
[-27266325-1 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SIT/E TYPE
WIRE [0.99 mm [.039] F
INSUL [1.40 mm [.055] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 L - 1 1 - 2119640~ PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 1250
- 1 1 - 1803259~ 1 BUSHING, FLANGED 1249
- 1 1 - 2119641~ FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1248
- 1 1 1 1 2119082-5 CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TERMINAL NAME: CTW MINITEK 3 - 1 1 1 1 21190831 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 1247
WIRE STRIP LENGTH QZZELJF INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - W W W W 1-18023-17 SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 1241
1 20-2.20 mm [ 047- 087 IN] 140 mm [ 055 IN] MAX - W - W 2119580-1 MECHANTCAL FEED ASSEMBLY 1239
TERMINAL 100-006 Rev T i i - HE 2063440-1  [AIR FEED MODULE 1238
appl 1caTon@E&d 2 2 | - 21045-3  |RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |172
SPECIFICATION - - - - | REF | REF |REF|REF 994970-27 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
- 1 1 - 2406381 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
TERMINALS APPLIED :
- 1 1 - 3-23621-1 PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL - | | . 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
15720371 77138-001LF 1572037-3 77138-201LF - | | | | 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 199
1572037-2 17138-101LF 1572037-4 17138-TOTLF - 1 1 1 1 2844907 -1 POST, LOCKING 198
- 1 1 1 1 2-455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 187
- 1 1 1 1 1962431-7 SPRING, COMPRESSION Nl
WIRE L[ CRIMP HEIGHT F|CRIMP HEIGHT ~ L v 854769-4  [HOLDER, INS | 74
ST7E r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - 1 1 1 18036071 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE |7
- 1 1 1 1 5-18022-5 SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 159
- 1 1 1 1 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 1 58
- 1 1 1 1 1338685~ PAWL, FEED 156
(1] -2 2 2] 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 |54
- 1 ? 1 ? 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
Zﬁl RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1 - 1 211965272~ FEED CAM, PRE FEED 148
- 1 - 1 2119653~ FEED CAM, POST FEED 147
Zﬁl REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - | | | | 1803583-9 APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 146
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. H I R A I 1803515-1 |RAM ASSEMBLY. SF ATLANTIC 1724
Zﬁl APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, - | | W W 18036021 SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 235) 1 4]
Zﬁl CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - : : : : SRS JCH, DAL, Roo (WA X 20) 133
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - |2 e e e | 2-0844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - | | | | 2844992 -1 ASSEMBLY  STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - | | | | 1556883 SPACER, CRIMPER . 28
DOCUMENT. 101-35000. - ] 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
- 1 1 1 1 2168083-7 SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 1 2]
- ? ? ? ? 1-18028-72 WASHER, FLAT, REG M4 1 20
- 1 1 1 1 2119533-4 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
i - 1 1 1 1 2119806~ INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 1 1 1 1 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION |7
*VVA{%%$I N(ﬂ - 1 1 1 1 1-356885-4 STOP, SHEAR I
1 - 1 1 1 1 2119805~ 1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N 18030951 TFLOATING SHEAR FRONT - 5
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI1/E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER NEREEEEEEE 13332303 |ANVIL. COMBINATION 3
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -1 - - : T
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS . R - - 6
- 1 1 1 1 2119780-5 DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
- 1 1 1 1 2-238011-0 BLOCK, CRIMPER SPACER 4
1 1 ? ? 1 1 4-1633962-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION F PREMIUM 3
- 1 1 1 1 455888-7 SPACER, CRIMPER ’
1 1 ? ? 1 1 1490019-8 CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM ]
“771-72|-71] -2 | -1 | PART NO DESCRIPTION o
T 2R 808 ECT 1O CRANGE AND THE CONTROLL ING ENGINETRING ORGANTZATION | DWN 11TJUN2OT4 C > o
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. ROWILSON TE COHHC(*\V\*Y
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHK-J.STAKEMQJUNZOM — /Z/—/E/ Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12JUN20 14 | NAME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSITON & ot Deeon §ide Feed
AT 7 Applicator
Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4 @ ue = oL caTIon S )
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) e * S DO R
MATERTAL FINISH ] WEIGHT j A ‘ 00779 @:2266325 _
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET | OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSTON



38

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION

20

(:) COPYRIGHT 20

BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

oD I YPL
MECHANTCAL

30mm STROKE

CAM POSTTTONS

—40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
POST FEED

30mm STROKE

40mm STROKE

MECHANTCAL
PRE FEED

30mm STROKE

— 40mm STROKE
AIR FEED

(Pacific

ATLANTIC VERSTON

Shown on sheets | of 4 & 2 of 4
version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4)

AAZﬁL

LOC

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 P LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET

1

=

%

44 99£0.05

%

l

RAM SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

£
I/////J‘I'REF

C;I___}

GUIDE BY

FEED TRACK POSITION
INSULATION BARREL

AT o Dwg_o_WILSONHJUNEOWA > TE Connectivity
C? | STAKEMWZJUNEOWA ) é/z ég Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERN 1SE SPECIEIED: APVD 12JUN20 14 | NAME ‘
mm L. L.ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
AT Applicator
@E 2 PLC +- - -
3 PLC +- APPLICATION SPEC
4 PLC +- SIZE | CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WETGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266325

Customer Accessible Production Drawing

SCALE

SHEET

1.2 e

OF

4

REV
B

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED TOR PUBLICATION Z0 LOC DIST REVISIONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. SACTFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 TR SESCRTPTION SATE SWN T ABVD
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER SEE SHEET |
CUMBE R REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
2-2266325- 1 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST MECHANTCAL
2-2266325-2 FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266325-7 CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
APPLICATOR DATA
CRIMP SI1ZE TYPE
WIRE 0.99 mm [.039] F
INSUL | 1.40 mm [.055] F
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS
408-35047 s
- T T - 2119640-1 [PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
-] - 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
- 2119082-5 |CAM, SNAIL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT [244
TERMINAL DATA: FCI TERMINAL FCT CRIMP SPECIFICATION -] 2079764-1  |WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST [243
TERMINAL NAME: CTW MINITEK N 2119083-1 |RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 2472
=+ - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 241
W.NY£EEOi;R§EmbEN§;ﬁINJ — géNSUkéglﬁﬁ[?éégiLERMEfNGE . cl19.60-1 (MECRANICAL TELD ASOEMBLY oY
-] - 2063440-1 |AIR FEED MODULE 238
XEEMM%ION 100-006 Rev f -] - 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT [1 77
SPECTF1CATIOR ] - |REFIREF|  994970-2  |COUNTER, MAGNETIC 164
-] - 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
TERMINALS APPLIED - | - 2119641-7 FEED CAM, AIR FEED 151
TE TERMINAL TERMINAL TE TERMINAL FCT TERMINAL S . c168083-8 |5CR, JKT HD CAP, Rols, M4 X 16 144
1572037~ 77138-001LF 1572037-3 77138-201LF B A I c168083-9 |5CR, SHT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 145
1572037-2 77138-101LF 1572037-4 77138-TOILF ~ - | P cll9693-2 JFEED CAM, POST FEED l4c
1] 1] 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 141
- 1803516-1  |RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 140
EE - ST EonT TerTe T -] - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
ST/E ngs mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING - l i g;;j;gzl QSEE@REEEEI%NGER & 19396
cb AWG OR 0.T3mme |0.655+/-0.025 [.026+/-.0011 4.9 -] 2844907-1 |POST, LOCKING 98
c8 AWG OR 0.08mmz | 0.625+/-0.025 [.025+/-.001] 5.2 B 2-455888-5 |SPACER, CRIMPER 82
30 AWG OR 0.0omm2 |0.595+/-0.025 [.023+/-.001] 5.6 B 1962431-2 | SPRING, COMPRESSION 77
- 854769-4  |HOLDER, INS 74
- 1803607-1 |DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119740-1 |TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
- 2] 2 2168078-1 |SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
il - 21028-2 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING .062 X .250 58
- 1338685-1  |PAWL, FEED 56
-] 180239 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
-1 -1 2119652-1 |FEED CAM, PRE FEED 48
/I\ RECOMMENDED SPARE PARTS - 1803602-1 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 ¥ 25) 41
/2\ REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND S I 07958575 |5CR, BHYC, Roffs (M4 X 0) 33
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 21 2| 2-2844962-3 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE 30
A\ - 2844992-1 |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. R IR 155888-3  |SPACER. CRIMPER o3
/2\ CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE i L 1320928-¢ |STRIP GUIDE 24
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE -] 2168083-2 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 2
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. B e 118028-2  |WASHER FLAT. REG Wi >0
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER - 1 1 2119533-4 STRIPPER, SIDE FEED 19
DOCUMENT, 101-35000, N - ] 2119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR 13
- 3-22280-3  |SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-4 |STOP, SHEAR K
N -] 2119805-1  |SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - ] 1803095-1 |FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
N ] 1333230-3  |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
*WARNING - -] - - : T
ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING | I - i 6
FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/8E. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER S c119780-0 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 0
THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N e T T .
REFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. N R I 155888-2  |SPACER. CRIMPER >
N T ] 1490019-8 |CRIMPER, WIRE PREMIUM 1
“77]-22]-21] PART NO DESCRIPTION o
TR R T R S S o Iz — TE Comecrivr
DIMENSIONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CHE?ZV‘I(:EE;WZJUNEOWA % /Z/—/E/ HarriSburg’ PAY1710573608
' OTHERWISE SPECITIED: APVD 12JUN20 14 | NAME ‘
{D /x <: Ji Fﬁ I <j \/ E:{% SS :{ <> %J mm L L L ELBIN Ocean Side Feed
| hlc il Applicator
S h O W m O m S h 6 6 <‘> 5 3 O { 4 & 4 O { 4 @E§ EEE %i APPL?‘CAT‘ON e SIZE CAGE CODE | DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) S— ANGLES _— A 1| 00779 Ig=2266325 )
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE -7 SHEET OF4 REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000

SHEETS 1T & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




8 7 6 5 4 3 2
LOC DIST REVISITONS

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

A 6 6 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

SEE SHEET 1

Lol I YPL
MECHANTCAL

0
¢ ‘IID REF I
35.964+0.05
i
gl
RAM SET-UP
I[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES
N\
CAM POSTTIONS . >/Jam
IL =
30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE 30mm STROKE =

e

FEED TRACK POSITION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

S [ oy 11 3UN20T — TE Connectivity
OACTFIC VERSION N ; ] =N [ R e
mm I LELBIN Ocean Side Feed
MECHANICAL MECHANICAL Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 pRe o w Applicator
POST FEED PRE FEED (Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) @E%EEE i I
e e fmer A]100779|C=2266325
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drowing SCALE 17 SHEET 4 OF4 REV B

AMP 4805 REV 31MAR2000 SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSTON



	Sheet 1
	Sheet 2
	Views
	new_view_1
	new_view_3
	new_view_4
	new_view_5
	new_view_23
	new_view_24


	Sheet 3
	Sheet 4
	Views
	new_view_17
	new_view_19
	new_view_20
	new_view_21
	new_view_26
	new_view_27



